MENTOR BOARD OF BUILDING AND ZONING APPEALS Results
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SEPTEMBER 13, 2016
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL	
	RICHARD M. ZALESKI, CHAIRMAN
	CURTIS LAU
	MICHAEL MANDATO, SECRETARY
	LISA MARINELLI, VICE CHAIRMAN
	GLENN D. MCKINNEY
	CHARLES E. PINKERMAN
MICHAEL T. RAE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES	    REGULAR MEETING OF AUGUST 9, 2016

OLD BUSINESS

1. SIGN ERECTORS, INC. AND CFT NV DEVELOPMENTS, LLC FOR 9184 MENTOR AVENUE, PP16-A-026-0-00-057-0 requesting a variance to Sec.1171.18 Signs in Commercial Districts:, B-2,(e)(1)(3)of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow 104.22-square-feet of wall signage (including a rear wall sign) in lieu of the permitted area for wall signs is the lesser of: (i) 1.5 square feet per 1 lineal foot of the building frontage which corresponds to the dimensions of the building unit (60 square-feet, in this case), or (ii) 150-square-feet and wall signs shall not be erected on the rear wall of a building in the B-2 General Business District. Dismissed

NEW BUSINESS

2. SIGN ERECTORS, INC. AND CFT NV DEVELOPMENTS LLC FOR 1683 WALNUT GROVE AVE #300, PP16-a-026-0-00-057-0 requesting a variance to sec.1171.18 signs in Commercial Districts B-2(e)(1)(3)(5) of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow 106.8-square-feet of wall signage, a Panda Express logo on the rear wall, and 84.6-square-feet of sidewall signage in lieu of the permitted area for wall signs which is the lesser of: (i) 1.5-square-feet per 1 lineal foot of the building frontage, which corresponds to the dimensions of the building unit, (60-square-feet in this case) or (ii) 150-square-feet.  Wall signs shall not be erected on the rear wall of a building.  No side wall, or cumulative total of all side wall signs, shall exceed 40-square-foot on any one building elevation in the B-2 General Business District. Approved

3. ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL BY DENNIS STRAY AND CARMEN STRAY FOR 8303 LAKE SHORE BLVD., PP16-D-099-E-00-002-0 in the R-2 Single Family Residential District of the decision of the Planning Administrator and Services Manager made on July 27, 2016 not to investigate and enforce minimum setback for a shed located on the subject property. No Jurisdiction to Rule – No Vote


4. GEORGE A. WEBB AND WEBB GEORGE A TRUSTEE, FOR 7674 CHILLICOTHE ROAD, PP16-A-021-B-00-017-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1155.01(d) of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow the construction of a new deck, setback 32-feet from the front property line. In lieu of the minimum setback of 60-feet in the R-4 Single Family Residential District. Approved

5. RICHARD J WAGNER AND JANE WAGNER FOR 8173 DARTMOOR ROAD, PP16-A-001-G-00-004-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1165.01 Accessory Buildings (a)(2) of the Mentor Code of Ordinances, to allow a 576-square-foot garage at a 5-foot rear setback in-lieu of the code minimum of 10-feet in the R-2 Single Family Residential District. Approved

6. ROBERT J MANROSS AND FAYE L MANROSS FOR 7661 CENTER STREET, PP16-A-012-L-00-002-0 requesting a variance to Sections: 1165.01 Accessory Buildings (a)(3), (b)(3), and (b)(4); of the Mentor Code of Ordinances, to allow a 308-square-foot addition to an existing 576-square-foot garage, in-lieu of code requirements: accessory buildings or structures in excess of 576 square feet shall be set back 20-feet from the rear property line, and the side set back shall meet the minimum side set back requirements established for main building structure; detached garages and carports shall not exceed three 3-percent of the lot area or developmental unit consisting of multiple parcels. All lots or developmental units consisting of multiple parcels shall be permitted 576-square-feet detached garage or carport; 50-percent of the permitted floor area for a storage building may be allocated towards the construction of a larger detached garage, and 50-percent of the permitted floor area for a detached garage may be allocated towards the construction of a larger storage building in the R-2 Single Family Residential District. Approved

7. B.LEGRAND DESIGN :: BUILD, LTD. AND ANDREW JOSEPH JR JUREK FOR 7794 KING MEMORIAL ROAD, PP16-A-021-C-00-012-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1155.01(d) of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow an addition to an existing house that will have a 58-foot front building set back, and 8.67-foot side building set back, in lieu of the minimum front building setback of 60-feet, and the minimum side set back of 15-feet in the R-4 Single Family Residential District. Approved
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NOTE:  THERE WILL BE NO NEW BUSINESS ACTED UPON AFTER 11:00 PM
NEXT REGULAR MEETING: OCTOBER 11, 2016
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